
CITY OF HAYWARD

Cover Memo

Hayward City Hall
777 B Street

Hayward, CA 94541
www.Hayward-CA.gov

DATE:      February 19, 2019

TO:           Mayor and City Council

FROM:     Director of Utilities & Environmental Services

SUBJECT

New Garin Reservoir and Pump Station Improvements: Authorization for the City Manager to Amend
Professional Services Agreement for Additional Engineering Services During Construction

RECOMMENDATION

That Council adopts the attached resolution amending the Professional Services Agreement with
Kleinfelder, Inc., to increase the contract amount by $56,294 to a not to exceed amount of $356,294, for
additional engineering services during construction related to the New Garin Reservoir and Pump
Station Improvements Project.

SUMMARY

The City required the La Vista Development to build a new 0.75 million-gallon water storage reservoir
and upgrade the existing Garin Pump Station. On September 15, 2015, the City and Kleinfelder, Inc.
(Kleinfelder) entered into a Professional Services Agreement for Kleinfelder to provide engineering,
design, and construction support services for the new reservoir and pump station improvements. Staff is
requesting Council approval to increase the contract amount with Kleinfelder by $56,294 to a not to
exceed amount of $356,294, to provide additional engineering services during construction.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I Staff Report
Attachment II Resolution

File #: CONS 19-081, Version: 1

CITY OF HAYWARD Printed on 4/5/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

